# 95404\_\_\_\_\_

# JP \$40.00 29.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ching-Dar Huang	09/28/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OFISWORLD CO., LTD.,	
Street Address:	9F. No. 255-5, Chiu-Ju 2nd Road,	
City:	Kaohsiung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29295404	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599
Email: Alan@thelawfirm.cc

Correspondent Name: Alan Kamrath

Address Line 1: 4825 Olson Memorial Hwy., Suite 245
Address Line 4: Golden Valley, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PK 10213US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20071001154437#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019903 FRAME: 0089

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	EAS, I/We	OF N	- ass s ohio to	and Dood		
(1)	HUANG, Ching-Dar of	9F, No.255-5, Chiu-Ju 2 <sup>nd</sup> Road f <u>Kaohsiung, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> ,				
(2)	of					
	of					
hereafter refe	erred to.as applicant, h	ave invented CABINET PAN	certain new EL	and useful imp	rovements in	
for which an a	pplication for a United St	ates Patent was	s executed on	September 28, 200	and and	
WHER	eas, <u>ofisworli</u>	O CO., LTD.	of		_ herein	
referred to as "A	Assignee" whose mailing ad	dress				
is	9F, No.255-5,Chii	u-Ju 2 <sup>nd</sup> Road Ka	ohsiung , Taiwan	(R.O.C.)	<u></u>	
is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right, title	and interest in	and to said inve	ention, and in and to	and under any	
and all Letters I	Patent to be obtained thereor	1;	•			
foreign and dor and I do hereby	re right, title and interest in a mestic, that may or shall isso y authorize and request the ssignee in accordance herew	ue, including all Commissioner	of my rights u	nder the Internation	nal Convention,	
and assigns, that and that I/We additional constadditional writinecessary or defin making applit of the United Soccurring as a result of the united Soccurring and the united Soccurring as a result of the united Soccurring as a result	aid consideration, I/We do at I/We will not execute any or my/our executors or adideration, but at the expensings and do such additional strable to perfect the Assignation for and obtaining originates, or of any and all foresult of such applications of applications or patents.	writing or do a dministrators wi se of the said A al acts as said a nee's enjoyment ginal, divisional oreign countries	ny act whatsoe all at any time ssignee, its such Assignee, its state of this grant, and continuation, and said inventors.	ver conflicting with upon request, with excessors and assign uccessors and assign and render all nece reissued or extender tion, and in enforce	these presents, thout further or us, execute such gns, may deem essary assistance ed Letters Patent cing any rights,	
In witne	ess whereof, executed by the September 28, 2007	e undersigned or	n the date(s) op	posite the undersign	ned name(s).	
(1) Date		_ Name of Inven	or livery	12		
			~			
(3) Date		Name of Invent	tor	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>	

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than two signatures are required.

PATENT REEL: 019903 FRAME: 0090

**RECORDED: 10/01/2007**